

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6296/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2008 in CRLWP No.  
1755/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ABHAYRAJ SHRADRAO SHIROLE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DECCAN EDUCATION SOCIETY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from  
filing O.T.,stay,permission to file additional documents

Date: 25/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ritesh Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

Mr. Arun R.Pednekar, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel  
for the respondents, the matter is adjourned by two weeks.(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master